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PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

The Benton County Board of Commissioners will hold Committee of the Whole Meetings at the 

following places and on the following dates: 

 

Thursday, February 19, 2026  Capital Visits, 555 Park St., Suite 420  

 St. Paul, MN 55103, 8:30 AM 

 

Thursday, February 19, 2026 Benton County Association of Township Officers, Glendorado 

Town Hall, 792 190th Ave NE, Princeton, MN 56371, 7:00 PM 

 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026, Association of Minnesota Counties Legislative Conference 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026, & County Day at the Capitol, InterContinental Hotel, 11  

Thursday, March 5, 2026 East Kellogg Boulevard E, St. Paul, MN 55101; 3:00 PM 

 

Monday, March 9, 2026 MN State Demographer, Sauk Rapids Government Center, 

250 Summit Avenue North, Sauk Rapids, MN 56379,  

1:00 PM 

 

Saturday, March 14, 2026  Annual Foley Community Connect Expo, Foley High School,  

     621 Penn St, Foley, MN 56329, 9:00 AM 

 

Monday, March 16, 2026, Public Health/Human Services Meetings, Human Services  

Monday, July 20, 2026, Third Floor Conference Room, 531 Dewey Street, Foley, MN 

Monday, October 5, 2026 56329, 8:30 AM 

 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026  Employee Years of Service Awards Ceremony; 7:00 AM  

     Sheriff’s Office, 7:30 AM Highway Department; 8:00 AM  

     Human Services Third Floor Conference Room; 8:30 AM  

     Benton County Boardroom, Foley 

 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026,  Association of MN Counties Leadership Summit, Grand  

Thursday, March 26, 2026,  View Lodge, 23521 Nokomis Ave, Nisswa, 56468, 8:00 AM 

Friday, March 27, 2026 

 

“Standing Committee of the Whole Meetings” 
 

Benton County Planning Commission 
Benton County Boardroom 
531 Dewey Street 
Foley, MN 56329 
7:00 PM (6:00 PM December – March) 

Regular Meeting Dates 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 
Thursday, March 12, 2026 
Thursday, April 9, 2026 
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Thursday, May 14, 2026 
Thursday, May 28, 2026 
Thursday, June 11, 2026 
Thursday, June 25, 2026 
Thursday, July 9, 2026 
Thursday, July 23, 2026 
Thursday, August 13, 2026 
Thursday, August 27, 2026 
Thursday, September 10, 2026 
Thursday, September 24, 2026 
Thursday, October 8, 2026 
Thursday, November 12, 2026 
Thursday, December 10, 2026 

 

Benton Soil and Water Conservation 
District 
Benton/Mille Lacs USDA Service Center 
14 2nd Avenue West, Foley, MN 56329 
8:00 AM 

Regular Meeting Dates 

Wednesday, February 25, 2026 
Wednesday, March 25, 2026 
Wednesday, April 22, 2026 
Wednesday, May 27, 2026 
Wednesday, June 27, 2026 
Wednesday, July 22, 2026 
Wednesday, August 26, 2026 
Wednesday, September 23, 2026 
Wednesday, October 28, 2026 
Wednesday, November 25, 2026 
Wednesday, December 23, 2026 

 

Benton Economic Partnership 
Quarterly Membership Meetings 
Locations Vary 
(Official posting notice will be updated with 
location not less than 3 days prior to 
meeting) 

Regular Meeting Dates 

Thursday, April 23, 2026 – Harvester Square, 
539 E St. Germain St., St. Cloud, MN 56304, 
7:30 AM 

 

Benton County Park Commission 
5:30 PM 

Special Meeting Dates 

Monday, April 6, 2026, Benton County 
Boardroom, Foley, 5:30 PM 
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Pursuant to MN Statutes §13D.02 and County Policy, the following County Board members may 

participate from a remote location: 

• Commissioner Scott Johnson, District 1 

• Commissioner Ed Popp, District 2 

• Commissioner Steve Heinen, District 3 

• Commissioner Jared Gapinski, District 4 

• Commissioner Pam Benoit, District 5     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Revised, February 4, 2026 


